

BID RESULTS

AB2016-35 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 14, 2017 POSTPONED UNTIL MARCH 21, 2017

TERM: TWO YEARS; PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED; THREE REFERENCES REQUIRED, PC TO CHECK; CONTRACT COMMENCES MAY 1, 2017				
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	5			
NAME OF BIDDER	MAVERICK BUILDING SERVICES	CNS CLEANING CO., INC.	ALL CLEAN BUILDING SERVICES, INC.	J OLIVA TRUCKING LLC DBA J OLIVA ENTERPRISES, LLC
ADDRESS	22 CHESTNUT STREET	501 CAMBRIA AVENUE, SUITE 131	990 SPRUCE STREET	65 N. GASTON AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	RUTHERFORD, NJ 07070	BENSALEM, PA 19020-7213	LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08835
CONTACT	OSCAR CASTRO	AUDREY SMITH	JOSEPH MANFREDO	JULIO OLIVA
TELEPHONE	201 939 2611	856 488 8883	609 695 1010 EXT 28 CELL 609-209-0954	908 300 8483
FAX	201 939 1061	856 488 5538	609 695 1022	800 895 5660
E-MAIL	OCASTRO@MAVERICK-BUILDING0SERVICES.COM	CNSCLEANINGCO@AOL.COM	JOEMANFREDO@YAHOO.COM	JROLIVA@JOLIVATRUCKING.COM
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EMERGENCY SERVICE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EIC	17549 EXPIRES 10/15/18	33470 EXPIRES 1/15/23	4691 EXPIRES 3/5/17	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
BID BOND	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE AMOUNT OF BID	PLAITE RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$6.5K	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K	UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	DEBRA J. EZRA AIF WITH POA	SUSAN A. SALLADA AIF WITH POA	FERNANDA L. DEPAOLANTONIO AIF WITH POA	BRUCE M. ALLEN AIF WITH POA
TOTAL COST TWO YEARS	\$ 56,200.00	\$ 59,008.80	\$ 65,783.84	\$ 135,467.68
COST PER SQ. FOOT FOR ADDITIONAL WORK	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.25
HOLD PRICING IF NOT AWARDED IN 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	NO
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO

JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR HOWELL FARM, WILDLIFE CENTER, HUNT HOUSE, AND THE MERCER COUNTY RECREATION AND EVENTS CENTER FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS						
MAVERICK BUILDING SERVICES	SQ. FOOTAGE	YEAR ONE		YEAR TWO		TOTAL COST
		COST PER SQ. FT.	ANNUAL COST	COST PER SQ. FT.	ANNUAL COST	
HOWELL FARM, MAIN BUILDING 3,000 SQ. FT.	3,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
HOWELL FARM, VISITOR BARN 104 SQ. FT., GLASS	104	\$ 3.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 624.00
70 WOODENS LANE, LAMBERTVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08530						
WILDLIFE CENTER 2,800 SQ. FT.	2,800	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
1748 RIVER ROAD, TITUSVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08560						
HUNT HOUSE 4,568 SQ. FT.	4,568	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,568.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,568.00	\$ 9,136.00
197 BLACKWELL ROAD, PENNINGTON, NEW JERSEY 08534						
MERCER COUNTY RECREATION AND EVENTS CENTER 2,200 SQ. FT.	2,200	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 7,040.00
1638 OLD TRENTON ROAD, WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY, 08550						
PARK RANGER HEADQUARTERS 1,000 SQ. FT.	1,000	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
334 SOUTH POST ROAD, WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY, 08550						
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 28,100.00		\$ 28,100.00	\$ 56,200.00
COST PER SQ. FOOT FOR ADDITIONAL WORK	\$ 3.50					
CNS CLEANING CO.	SQ. FOOTAGE	YEAR ONE		YEAR TWO		TOTAL COST
		COST PER SQ. FT.	ANNUAL COST	COST PER SQ. FT.	ANNUAL COST	
HOWELL FARM, MAIN BUILDING 3,000 SQ. FT.	3,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
HOWELL FARM, VISITOR BARN 104 SQ. FT., GLASS	104	\$ 3.125	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.125	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
70 WOODENS LANE, LAMBERTVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08530						
WILDLIFE CENTER 2,800 SQ. FT.	2,800	\$ 2.46	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 13,776.00
1748 RIVER ROAD, TITUSVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08560						
HUNT HOUSE 4,568 SQ. FT.	4,568	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,796.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,796.40	\$ 9,592.80
197 BLACKWELL ROAD, PENNINGTON, NEW JERSEY 08534						
MERCER COUNTY RECREATION AND EVENTS CENTER 2,200 SQ. FT.	2,200	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 7,260.00
1638 OLD TRENTON ROAD, WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY, 08550						
PARK RANGER HEADQUARTERS 1,000 SQ. FT.	1,000	\$ 3.37	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 6,730.00
334 SOUTH POST ROAD, WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY, 08550						
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 29,504.40		\$ 29,504.40	\$ 59,008.80
COST PER SQ. FOOT FOR ADDITIONAL WORK	\$ 3.50					
ALL CLEAN	SQ. FOOTAGE	YEAR ONE		YEAR TWO		TOTAL COST
		COST PER SQ. FT.	ANNUAL COST	COST PER SQ. FT.	ANNUAL COST	
HOWELL FARM, MAIN BUILDING 3,000 SQ. FT.	3,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
HOWELL FARM, VISITOR BARN 104 SQ. FT., GLASS	104	\$ 4.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 832.00
70 WOODENS LANE, LAMBERTVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08530						
WILDLIFE CENTER 2,800 SQ. FT.	2,800	\$ 2.58	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 14,448.00
1748 RIVER ROAD, TITUSVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08560						
HUNT HOUSE 4,568 SQ. FT.	4,568	\$ 1.44	\$ 6,577.92	\$ 1.44	\$ 6,577.92	\$ 13,155.84
197 BLACKWELL ROAD, PENNINGTON, NEW JERSEY 08534						
MERCER COUNTY RECREATION AND EVENTS CENTER 2,200 SQ. FT.	2,200	\$ 1.97	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 8,668.00
1638 OLD TRENTON ROAD, WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY, 08550						
PARK RANGER HEADQUARTERS 1,000 SQ. FT.	1,000	\$ 2.34	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00
334 SOUTH POST ROAD, WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY, 08550						
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 32,891.92		\$ 32,891.92	\$ 65,783.84
COST PER SQ. FOOT FOR ADDITIONAL WORK	\$ 4.00					
J OLIVA ENTERPRISES, LLC	SQ. FOOTAGE	YEAR ONE		YEAR TWO		TOTAL COST
		COST PER SQ. FT.	ANNUAL COST	COST PER SQ. FT.	ANNUAL COST	
HOWELL FARM, MAIN BUILDING 3,000 SQ. FT.	3,000	\$ 6.65	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 40,290.00
HOWELL FARM, VISITOR BARN 104 SQ. FT., GLASS	104	\$ 6.61	\$ 687.44	\$ 6.74	\$ 700.96	\$ 1,388.40
70 WOODENS LANE, LAMBERTVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08530						
WILDLIFE CENTER 2,800 SQ. FT.	2,800	\$ 4.49	\$ 12,572.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 12,824.00	\$ 25,396.00
1748 RIVER ROAD, TITUSVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08560						
HUNT HOUSE 4,568 SQ. FT.	4,568	\$ 3.94	\$ 17,997.92	\$ 4.02	\$ 18,363.36	\$ 36,361.28
197 BLACKWELL ROAD, PENNINGTON, NEW JERSEY 08534						
MERCER COUNTY RECREATION AND EVENTS CENTER 2,200 SQ. FT.	2,200	\$ 5.03	\$ 11,066.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 22,352.00
1638 OLD TRENTON ROAD, WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY, 08550						
PARK RANGER HEADQUARTERS 1,000 SQ. FT.	1,000	\$ 4.79	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 9,680.00
334 SOUTH POST ROAD, WEST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY, 08550						
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 67,063.36		\$ 68,404.32	\$ 135,467.68
COST PER SQ. FOOT FOR ADDITIONAL WORK	\$ 5.25					

BID RESULTS		
CK09MERCER2017-03 ONE (1) VOGELE SUPER 2000-3i TRACK ASPHALT PAVER OR EQUIVALENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY D.O.T., HIGHWAY DIVISION AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM		
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 23, 2017		
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	2	
NAME OF RESPONDENT	PENN JERSEY MACHINERY LLC	F AND M EQUIPMENT LTD DBA KOMATSU NORTHEAST
ADDRESS	120 GORDON DRIVE	2820 HAMILTON BLVD.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LIONVILLE, PA 19341	SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080
CONTACT	JOSEPH E. ARIDA	BILL KRETSCHMER
TELEPHONE	215 817 5874	908 251 6204
FAX	610 599 0829	908 561 2844
E-MAIL	JARIDA@PJMVOLVO.COM	BKRETSCHMER@KOMATSUNE.COM
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	?
EIC	42559 EXPIRES 10.15.17	? 3005 EXPIRES 4.15.19
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXTEND TO CO-OP	YES	YES
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
HOLD PRICING FIRM FOR ONE (1) YEAR	YES	YES
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) VOGELE SUPER 2000-3i OR EQUIVALENT	\$ 398,993.00	\$ 445,000.00
MANUFACTURER	VOLVO	VOGELE
MODEL	711013	SUPER 2000-3i
YEAR	2017	2017
DELIVERY DATE	90 DAYS	60 DAYS
ADD ALTERNATE ONE		
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) NIVELTRONIC PLUS SONIC AVERAGING SYSTEM OR EQUIVALENT	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,500.00
MANUFACTURER	MOBA	VOGELE
MODEL	BIG SONIC SKI	BIG SKI
YEAR	2017	2017
DELIVERY DATE	90 DAYS	60 DAYS
ADD ALTERNATE TWO		
UNIT COST FOR TWO (2) LED BALLOON LIGHTS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
MANUFACTURER	DOOSAN	POWER MOON
MODEL	13L2000	LED BALLOON
YEAR	2017	2017
DELIVERY DATE	90 DAYS	60 DAYS
BASE BID AND ALTERNATES ONE AND TWO GRAND TOTAL	\$ 414,993.00	\$ 466,500.00
EXCEPTIONS	YES; BIDDING AND EQUIVALENT PC TO REVIEW	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO

BID RESULTS	
CK09MERCER2017-04 ONE (1) HAMM HD 120 IVO OSCILLATING TANDEM ASPHALT COMPACTOR OR EQUIVALENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY D.O.T., HIGHWAY DIVISION AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM	
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 23, 2017	
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	1
NAME OF RESPONDENT	F AND M EQUIPMENT LTD DBA KOMATSU NORTHEAST
ADDRESS	2820 HAMILTON BLVD.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080
CONTACT	BILL KRETSCHMER
TELEPHONE	908 251 6204
FAX	908 561 2844
E-MAIL	BKRETSCHMER@KOMATSUNE.COM
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK
EIC	3005 EXPIRES 4.15.19
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
EXTEND TO CO-OP	YES
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES
HOLD PRICING FIRM FOR ONE (1) YEAR	YES
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) HAMM HD 120 IVO OSCILLATING TANDEM ASPHALT COMPACTOR OR EQUIVALENT	\$ 169,500.00
MANUFACTURER	HAMM
MODEL	HD 120 iVO
YEAR	2017
DELIVERY DATE	60 DAYS
EXCEPTIONS	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2017-05 ONE (1) AQUATECH MODEL B-10 COMBINATION SEWER JET AND CATCH BASIN CLEANER OR EQUIVALENT MOUNTED ON A 2018 OR NEWER INTERNATIONAL MODEL 7600 SBA 6X4 OR EQUIVALENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY D.O.T., HIGHWAY DIVISION AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 24, 2017

		NO BID
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	2	
NAME OF RESPONDENT	W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC.	ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES
ADDRESS	3554 ROUTE 22 WEST	96 ROUTE 173
CITY, STATE, ZIP	WHITEHOUSE, NJ 08888	HAMPTON, NJ 08827
CONTACT	EDWARD K. BIXBY	BERNIE WHITE
TELEPHONE	908 534 4126	732 252 7624
FAX	908 534 2320	732 321 0506
E-MAIL	MAIL@TIMMERMANEQUIPMENT.COM	BERNIE.WHITE@ERSVACRENT.COM
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION PAGE	SIGNED AND DATED	
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE	SIGNED AND DATED	
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	
EIC	5180 EXPIRES 8.15.19	
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	
EXTEND TO CO-OP	YES	
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	
HOLD PRICING FIRM FOR ONE (1) YEAR	YES	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	YES TO THE SPECIFICATIONS
FATAL FLAW	NO	

BID PROPOSAL PAGE

CK09MERCER2017-05 ONE (1) AQUATECH MODEL B-10 COMBINATION SEWER JET AND CATCH BASIN CLEANER OR EQUIVALENT MOUNTED ON A 2018 OR NEWER INTERNATIONAL MODEL 7600 SBA-6X4 OR EQUIVALENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & INFRASTRUCTURE HIGHWAY DIVISION AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM

W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC.

UNIT COST FOR ONE (1)

AQUATECH MODEL B-10 COMBINATION SEWER JET AND CATCH BASIN CLEANER OR EQUIVALENT	\$ 272,990.00
--	----------------------

MANUFACTURER	AQUATECH
---------------------	----------

MODEL	B-10
--------------	------

YEAR	2017
-------------	------

DELIVERY DATE	210 DAYS
----------------------	----------

UNIT COST FOR ONE (1)

2018 INTERNATIONAL MODEL 7600, SBA 6X4 OR EQUIVALENT	\$ 126,360.00
---	----------------------

MANUFACTURER	INTERNATIONAL
---------------------	---------------

MODEL	7600
--------------	------

YEAR	2018
-------------	------

DELIVERY DATE	INCLUDED
----------------------	----------

GRAND TOTAL	\$ 399,350.00
--------------------	----------------------

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT:

THE COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PURCHASE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT. BIDDERS SHALL PROVIDE A COST FOR ALL ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT.

UNIT COST FOR ONE (1)

0-3,600 CFM POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT VACCUM SYSTEM	\$ 9,835.00
---	-------------

UNIT COST FOR ONE (1)

ARROWSTIK OR EQUIVALENT DIRECTIONAL LIGHT BAR	\$ 1,205.00
---	-------------

UNIT COST FOR ONE (1)

AUTOMATIC HOSE LEVEL WIND REAR REEL	\$ 5,645.00
-------------------------------------	-------------

UNIT COST FOR ONE (1)

PUMP OFF SYSTEM	\$ 5,175.00
-----------------	-------------

UNIT COST FOR ONE (1)

BRIGADE 360 CAMERA SYSTEM OR EQUIVALENT	\$ 4,665.00
---	-------------